1.  SHAPE  AND  SIZE  (mm)
0.1/0.2                Direction  Indicator
0.3 MAX.
0.6 ± 0.03 0.3 ± 0.03
2.  SPECIFICATION
2.1 D i men s ion and Induc tan c e toleran ce               (Unit :mm)
DIMENSION CODE
(EIA CODE)

Amount of 7”
reel
Ordering Code
Inducta ce n
(nH)
Tolerance
Q
min
(MHz) 100 500 800 (MHz) min. (Ω) max. (mA) max. Pcs.
BCCLH-0603E1-0N3S 0.3 S 4 100 5 13 18 10000 0.07 250
BCCLH-0603E1-0N4S 0.4 S 4 100 5 13 18 10000 0.07 250
BCCLH-0603E1-0N5S 0.5 S 4 100 5 13 18 10000 0.08 250
BCCLH-0603E1-0N6S 0.6 S 4 100 5 13 18 10000 0.08 250
BCCLH-0603E1-0N7S 0.7 S 4 100 5 13 18 10000 0.09 250
BCCLH-0603E1-0N8S 0.8 S 4 100 5 13 18 10000 0.10 250
BCCLH-0603E1-0N9S 0.9 S 4 100 5 13 18 10000 0.10 250
BCCLH-0603E1-1N0S 1.0 S 4 100 5 15 19 10000 0.14 250
BCCLH-0603E1-1N1S 1.1 S 4 100 5 15 19 10000 0.14 250
BCCLH-0603E1-1N2S 1.2 S 4 100 6 15 20 10000 0.14 250
BCCLH-0603E1-1N3S 1.3 S 4 100 6 15 20 10000 0.14 250
BCCLH-0603E1-1N5S 1.5 S 4 100 6 15 20 10000 0.18 230
BCCLH-0603E1-1N6S 1.6 S 4 100 6 15 20 10000 0.18 230
BCCLH-0603E1-1N8S 1.8 S 4 100 6 15 20 10000 0.19 200
BCCLH-0603E1-2N0S 2.0 S 4 100 6 15 20 8800 0.20 200
BCCLH-0603E1-2N2S 2.2 S 4 100 6 15 20 8800 0.22 200
BCCLH-0603E1-2N4S 2.4 S 4 100 6 15 20 8300 0.24 200
BCCLH-0603E1-2N7S 2.7 S 5 100 6 16 20 7700 0.25 200
BCCLH-0603E1-3N0S 3.0 S 5 100 6 16 20 7200 0.28 180
BCCLH-0603E1-3N3S 3.3 S 5 100 6 16 20 6700 0.30 180
BCCLH-0603E1-3N6S 3.6 S 5 100 6 16 20 6400 0.30 170
BCCLH-0603E1-3N9S 3.9 S 5 100 7 16 20 6000 0.30 170
BCCLH-0603E1-4N3S 4.3 S 5 100 7 16 20 5700 0.40 150
BCCLH-0603E1-4N7S 4.7 S 5 100 7 16 20 5300 0.40 150
BCCLH-0603E1-5N1S 5.1 S 5 100 7 16 20 5000 0.40 150
BCCLH-0603E1-5N6S 5.6 S 5 100 7 16 20 4200 0.40 150
BCCLH-0603E1-6N2□ 6.2 J, K 5 100 7 16 20 3800 0.44 150
BCCLH-0603E1-6N8□ 6.8 J, K 5 100 7 16 20 3500 0.50 150
BCCLH-0603E1-7N5□ 7.5 J, K 5 100 7 15 20 3300 0.53 150
BCCLH-0603E1-8N2□ 8.2 J, K 5 100 7 15 20 3200 0.55 150
BCCLH-0603E1-9N1□ 9.1 J, K 5 100 6 15 20 3000 0.62 150
BCCLH-0603E1-10N□ 10 J, K 5 100 7 15 19 2800 0.65 150
BCCLH-0603E1-12N□ 12 J, K 5 100 7 14 18 2400 0.70 100
BCCLH-0603E1-15N□ 15 J, K 5 100 7 14 18 2200 0.80 100
BCCLH-0603E1-18N□ 18 J, K 5 100 7 14 18 2100 0.90 100
BCCLH-0603E1-22N□ 22 J, K 5 100 7 14 18 1800 1.20 100
BCCLH-0603E1-27N□ 27 J, K 4 100 6 14 16 1800 1.80 50
BCCLH-0603E1-33N□ 33 J, K 4 100 6 12 14 1700 2.10 50
BCCLH-0603E1-39N□ 39 J, K 4 100 6 12 14 1500 2.40 50
BCCLH-0603E1-47N□ 47 J, K 4 100 6 11 13 1300 2.80 50
BCCLH-0603E1-56N□ 56 J, K 4 100 6 11 12 1100 3.00 50
15,000
1.   □= Tolerance: S=+/-0.3nH,J=+/-5%, K=+/-10%
2. MEASURING EQUIPMENT: HP4287+16196C
3. MEASURING TEMPERATURE: 25 +/- 3℃
4.  OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE: -55℃  TO +125℃
Specification For Approval AXIS POWER 經軸電子
BCCLH-0603E1   series
3. TESTING CONDITION AND REQUIREMENTS
Item
Test Condition
Requirements